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Department of i EAALA

Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Twin Towers Office Building

Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 23, 1996

Mr. Ray Marquis

General Manager

Kimchok, Inc.

1063 Cephas Road
Clearwater, Florida 34625

Dear Mr. Marquis:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the halogenated solvent degreasers facility
that you submitted on July 29, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number

please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

sty Ush

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources '
/DD
cc: Mr. Gary Robbins,'Pinellas County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Halogenated Solvent Degreasers Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owp€r/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

weroe. T

t2

Site Name (Foy example, plant name or number):

|lLe H o < hﬁbc/,

(¥3)

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Facility Location: /0 é 3 CEP/—/;QS’ ED

Street Address:

v (BlepioOnTen. /*’54145 .Z'pcm 5544 > \5

Responsible Official
6. Name an ¢ of Responsible Official:
ﬁy 197 Bpo/s Gew, g,

7. Responsible Official Manlmg Address: - ‘

Organization/Firm: 1t i &L, Hcc—« A _

Street Address: / 0 63 CEpAHS Y =12 . '

ci County: 7 ~ Zip Code:

R Q/eﬁﬂoﬁfrc{/ ouny: " ey Lot Doe 2y

8. Responsnble Official Telephone Number: _ _ :

Telephone: (8/}) Y- ér’gé JDL Fax: (8/5) 6%’3'- ’ 9} $0

Facility Conta_ct (If different from Responsiblc Official),
9. Name and Title of Facility Contac_t (For example, plant manager):
| ” cg/?uc o .

10. Facmry Contact Address: g

Street Address: s e

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (¢ ) - : Fax: ( ) -

UL 29 199
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Facility Information

1. Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its
purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable,

Date Date Date Date
Initially Cntrl Device Initially Cntrl Dévice
Equipment Type 1D# Purchased Installed ID# Purchased Installed
Batch Vapor g £ 4 // ,/ t¢ A 7¢ |
- fonet
x<1.21 m2 . [ ] A sl T
x>1.21 m2 )
Batch Cold
In-line
New
Existing

2.(a) Whatw. éhégtotal amount of halogenated solvents purchased in the latest 12 months?
L. g ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ | months ‘
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: [ ] Did not keep records: | ]

3.(a) _Plclzase“indicate which of the following halogenated solvents are used at your facility.
. L_'&] pe‘rc'hi‘;r;talthyle.ne )
[ ] rﬁethy]eﬁe chloride
[_J trichloroéthyl.ene L
[ ] L11-trichloroethane A T '
[ ] carbon tetrachloride

| ] chloroform

(b) The total volume of halogenated solvent emissions shall not exceed 10 tons per year. I choose to meet
this requirement by: :

| ] complying with an alternative solvent emission limit
I X ] implementing a contro! device combination/work practice standards
[ ] meeting an idling emission limit/work practice standards

[ ] meeting the requirements for batch cold cleaning machines
. oncy 0sED 2.5 Teus fu e 7;«,/
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4. Based upon your response to 3(b), please select the appropriate control equipment combination from the list
provided below. (Indicate with an "X" all options that apply to your facility.)

[____ 1 1.0 freeboard ratio

[_7& super-heated vapor £V 3 TR, Ceooleit é loscer é o ¢> ~
[ 1] freeboard refrigeration device

[ ] carbon adsorber

[ | dwell time

I E ] working mode cover

[ ] reduced room draft

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this-general permit:

X5

(a) Purchasé receipts for halogenated solvent purchases

o

(b) Inspectiqn records

(c) Temperature m_om'toring ]

(G)) ldlliﬁgwe.mi.ﬁsi'on cqﬂcéritfa_tion‘monitoring
(e) Instrument _i:alibratibn '

) Dwe]l'ti;ne records

(g) Solvent content records

(h) Remedial action log

(i) Control device monitoring

(j) Log of solvent additions and removals

(k) Monthly emissions calculations

(I) Rolling 3-month average emissions calculations

CCCCOCCOLCEOCE

(m) Cleaning capacity calculations

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(4) Page 19 of 20
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an “X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

2 P S

-

Sign}aturev ‘ / : < i / ' Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(4) Page 20 of 20
Effective: 6-25-96




ATTACHMENT "A"

The Vapor system is a modified Baron Blakelees. The unit
was for freon. We where forced to abandon freon, so the
refrigerator unit was removed and replaced with a water cooling
system. When the covered vapor tank is on, the water is pumped
through the coils on the inside top part of the vapor tank. The
vapor is about 240 degree's at this point. The cool coil (130
degree's) converts the wvapor to a liquid. Then the <clean
perkchloroethylene is sent to a holding tank. The holding tank has
a pump for spraying the printed circuit boards. The time the spray
is on is for about 1 minute per board. After the boards are cleaned
they are put in a holding area to dry. The holding tank has a large
blower to exhaust the air to outside. The perkchloroethyline is
cool in the holding tank, about 100 degree's. The modifications to
the Baron Blakelee tank are as fellows:

converted to closed loop water cooled
6000 watts of heater added

"1/4" steel plate cover added cork seal
wash tank and blower assembly added

Relay protection

temperature protected to 350 degrees to
protect if level goes below heater strips.

DU WN
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Fatllity Information

. Provide the information below for esch machine at. the facility, Indicote the type of machmc, the date of Ite
purchase, and tho date the control device was instailed, if applicable.

Date Date , Date Date '
Initially Cntrl Device > Initially Cnul Device
Equipment Type | . ID# Purchased , - Installed | J0# ° Purchased lnstalled
Batch Vapor
x < 1,21 m2 — . R
x > 1.2] m?' . : :
Rateh Cold 7. =APPABT
In-line
New ,
Existing :

2.(8) What was ghj tata) amount of halogenated sélvents purchns d in the lmm 12 morth:?

5\8 ] gallons . :

(b) If less than 12 moaths, how many? [ ] months '
. Cheek why 7t is Jess thaa 12 months: New owner' [ ] NTW store: [ ) Did not keep records: | ]

3. (a) Plesse Indicate which of the following halogedvited sohv: antx are used at ya}ur faellity.

L_L] perchloroethylens ;
[__° ] methylene chloride '

{: ) trichloroethylene
I } 3,1,1-trichloroe¢thane

[ ] carbon tetrachloride

[ ] chloroform Y

et . o ———— e s o

) The total volume of halogenated solvent emissions shall nqt cxcecd 10 tons per year. 1 ¢choose to meet
thiy requirement by: ,

[ ] complying with an altemative solvent emission Bmit

. ] implementing a control device combination/work practice standards

L. | meeting an idling emission limitwork practice standards
1

: . S e . .
[ !2{. ] mecting the requirements for bateh cold cleaning machines

DEPR Form ['No. 62.213.900(4) Ps’gel 18 0of 20
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4. Based upon your response 10 3(b), please select the appropriate control :quipmcnu:.pmbinatioz framuthe Jist v
provided below. (Indicate with an "X" all options that apply to:your facility.) .

[ 1 1.0 freebosard tatio

(] super-heated vapor

L] freeboard refrigeration dcvice.
[__ ] carbon adsorber

[ ] dwell time
{_____ 1 working mode cover
[} reduced room draft

e A amaan . ..

Equipment Monitofiﬁg and Recordkﬁépimg Information

Check all Jogs which are required to be kept on-s:;he in.accordanwi_w}t‘h the requi}emems of this general permit;

(a)iPurchase raceipts for halogenated solvent purchases 1 X
(b) Inspection records : L
{c) Ten{péi-am;e monitoring )
(d)jdh'ng- émission concentration menitaring . , L_,_J
(c) Instrunient calibration J L_J
() ‘iDwell time records , E .
(®)iSolvent content records I ; . IL
{(h)Remedial action log : 1 X
(i) Control device monitoring L1
(j) Log of solvent additions and removals (A
{k) Monthly emissions calculations . L.
(1) Rolling 3-month averag; emissions calculations - : (1
(m);:C!eaning capasity ¢alculations L1

DEE Form No, 62-213.900(4) Page 19020 .
Effective; 6:25-96 / / ,
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Facllity Informstion

. Provide the information below for each machlnc at:.the facility, Indicate the type or muchmc, the date of Ite
purchasc, 2nd the daic the control devics was instalied, if applicable.

T Dats Date , Date Dae
Initially Cntrl Device o Initially Cnol Device
Equipment Type . TD#  Purchased - Installed JD# © Purchased Installed
Batch Vapor ' , |
x < 1,21 m2 .
x> 121 m?2 ) : ‘
Ratch Cold 7 9N gB ;
in-line
New :
Existing __.r

2.(é) What was the 1otal amount of balegenated: sélvents purchnsed in the lm.em]l‘.) morths?
585 ] gallons ‘ . .

(b) If less than 12 moaths, how many? | )months '
. Chetk why jt js Jess thaa 12 months: New dwaer: ] NTW store: [___1) Did not keep records: [__]

3. (2} Plegss Indicato which of the following halogented soh entx are used ntyolur facllity,
L X3 pcrchlomethylene ;
| [___J methylcnc chloride . :
{: ) wichloroethylene
7 1,1, -trichloroethane

[ ] carbon tetrachloride

[ ) chlaroform B

et v b v m—— ———

(v} The total volume of halogenated solvent emissions shall nqt cxcccd 10 tons per year. 1 choose to meet
this requirement by: '

K | complying with an aliernative solvent emission Emit

L } Implementing a control device combination/work practice standards
. ] meeting an idling emission limitwork practice standards
b

( |X mecting the requirements for batch cold c]camn$ machines

DEP Formy jNo. 62.213.900(4) Pz’gé 18 0f 20
Bffective; §-25-96
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i o
4. Based upon your response 10 3(b), please select the appropriate control equipment:combination fraim the, Jist
provided below. (Indicate with an "X" all options that apply to:your facility.) .

[ . ] 1.0 freeboard ratio

() super-heated vapor

[ Feeboard refrigeration device.
{__ ) carbon adsorber

1 dwell time

[ ] worklng mode cover

_ | reduced room drafi

- Equipment Monitori'n-g ond Recor
Check alf Jogs which are required to be kept on-site in.accordan

(a)iPurchasa raceipts for halogenated solvent purchases

(bY Inspection records

() Temﬁéf’am;& moniforing

(d);id}ing. émission concentration monitaring

(e Ihsh'un{e}:f calibration

(f) :Dwell time records )
(g)iSolvent content records

(h) Remedial action log

(i) Control device monitoring

(j) Log of solvent sdditions and removals

(k) Monthly emissioas calculations

M Rolling 3-month avcrage‘ emissions ca)cula{iori;

{m):.Cleaning capacity ¢alculations

DEE Form No, 62-213.900(4)
Effective; 62596
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with the requl emonts of this general permit:
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Halogenated Solvent Degreasers Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owper/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

e o, T .

| 29

Site Name (Foy example, plant name or number):
}(lw MLen o . e,

Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

Facility Location: 2 5 /, 2 @Eﬂﬂﬁg 6

Street Address: Q{ c éLAS : Zip Code: 5 féé }LS/

City: @/eﬂ/uf)ﬁﬂ’éf_ County:

4 o733 5B 83D

Responsible Official
6. Name and.Title of Responsible Official:
Ay 197 Ppois Gev, Ngr!

7. Responsible Official Mailing Addzess: — -

Organization/Firm: . Tl rr Vs, FLel . o

Street Address: SO63 CEPHRS [P : '

City: Q/ DTS County: % eLlns Zip Code: ZdeoS
8. Responsible Official Telephone Nurpber: _ ) ,

Telephone: (8/3) G- ;é £2 Fax: (7 %) %'ﬁ ’ 9} 7o

Facility Conta_ct (If different from Responsible Ofﬁcial):-' ’
9. Name and Title of Facility Contaci (For example, plant manager): .
| ~ S e — e

10. Facility Contact Address: g

Street Address: T s =

City: County: ) Zip Code: -
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: « ) - Fax: ( ) -

QUL 29 199

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(4) Page 17 of 20 ' ' o
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Facility Information

1. Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its
purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date
Initially Cntrl Device Initially Cntrl Device
Equipment Type ID# Purchased Installed ID# Purchased Installed
Batch V € 4 %¢ |
o a)l:il'].z] m2 gEE 4/74(—’/%(4:/\/7 A
x>121m? )
Batch Cold
In-line
New
Existing

2.(a) Whatw éhétotal amount of halogenated solvents purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ g ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months .
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] New store: [ ] Did not keep records: | ]

3.(a) IPléase..indicate which of the following halogenated solvents are used at your facility.
R L_’[%_] perc‘hl';r(')ethy]éne | .
] rﬁethy'leﬁe chloride
[__] trichloroéthylene ' - =
[__ 1 L,1,1-trichloroethane - |
[ 1 carbon tetfach]ofide .

I ] chloroform

(b) The total volume of halogenated solvent emissions shall not exceed 10 tons per year. I choose to meet
this requirement by: :

[ ] complying with an alternative solvent emission limit
[ ] implementing a control device combination/work practice standards '
[ ] meeting an idling emission limit/work practice standards

[ ] meeting the requirements for batch cold cleaning machines
7\{% Oy OSED 2:5 Toug Fu Ore 7//

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(4) Page 18 of 20
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4. Based upon your response to 3(b), please select the appropriate control equipment combination from the list
provided below. (Indicate with an "X" all options that apply to your facility.)

[ ] 1.0 freeboard ratio
[ 2& | super-heated vapor () /3 TR, Qoelt> é@ﬁep éo P) :
[ ] freeboard refrigeration device

[ ] carbon adsorber

[ ] dwell time

[ & ] working mode cover

[ ] reduced room draft

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts for halogenated solvent purchases
(b) lnspectipn records
) Temberamre mlonitoring
(d) ldjiﬁgﬂ 'émi.§éilon co_r.lcérilt'raltion‘monitoring
(€) Instrument _i:alibration '

(f) Dwell time records

(g) Solvent content records

(h) Remedial action log

\

(i) Control device monitoring

\

(j) Log of solvent additions and removals
(k) Monthly emissions calculations

(1) Rolling 3-month average emissions calculations

[CCCCOCLOCCOCK

(m) Cleaning capacity calculations

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(4) Page 19 of 20
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an “X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this rotification.

YAV

_Signature. 7 - 7, f / ' ' Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(4) Page 20 of 20
Effective: 6-25-96




ATTACHMENT "A"

The Vapor system is a modified Baron Blakelees. The unit
was for freon. We where forced to abandon freon, so the
refrigerator unit was removed and replaced with a water cooling
system. When the covered vapor tank is on, the water is pumped
through the coils on the inside top part of the vapor tank. The
vapor is about 240 degree's at this point. The cool coil (130
degree's) converts the vapor to a liquid. Then the clean
perkchloroethylene is sent to a holding tank. The holding tank has
a pump for spraying the printed circuit boards. The time the spray
is on is for about 1 minute per board. After the boards are cleaned
they are put in a holding area to dry. The holding tank has a large
blower to exhaust the air to outside. The perkchloroethyline is
cool in the holding tank, about 100 degree's. The modifications to
the Baron Blakelee tank are as fellows:

converted to closed loop water cooled
6000 watts of heater added .

"1/4" steel plate cover added cork seal

. wash tank and blower assembly added

Relay protection :
temperature protected to 350 degrees t
protect if level goes below heater strips.

_osm.husﬁra



AIRS ID#: Revised 01/13/98
HALOGENATED SOLVENT DEGREASERS W (/

AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

4 AIRS ID#1030287 E C E ‘ V E D
' KIMCHOK INCORPORATED R

' RAY MARQOIS

' 1063 CEPHAS ROAD

" CLEARWATER FL 34625

|

‘i

|
— Bureau pf Al Monitoring
& Wobile Sources

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: ﬁj 2/ 194977 TO \'/7@/ Z/ 19 78

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliaace with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. (é}Y“ES DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief fo er reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /??s/ /’7/52&91//3 V Ceey %w 0///{'; 54
- ate

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to yoni as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page / of /
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY AIR GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

- : / .
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [  RE-INSPECTION W

AIRS ID#: 1030287 001 DATE: 8/27/98 TIME IN:_11:00 ﬁIME OouT: 12:00
FACILITY NAME: _Kimchuk. Inc. <~
FACILITY LOCATION: 1063 Cephas Road % o (:(\
| A
Clearwater, FL 34625 2o 2 L
%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mr. Ray Marquis PRgraaNo. "gﬂ:%ﬁ.ﬁ;
0 °
Permit No. _1030287-001-AG Exp. Date: 9/30/2001 %, %5
® %
o
O Based of the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

=

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted (only items which are checked ):

Inspection Summary Report Guidance

Compliance Requirement/Problem

Follow-up Action Required

[BH A tight fitting cover, that shall be closed at all times except
during parts entry and removal, was not employed.

Employ a tight fitting cover that shall be closed at all times, except
during parts entry and removal, for the tank and for any remote
reservoirs,

[@{ Facility did not provide assurance that, when the cover is
open, the cold cleaning machine is not exposed to drafts
greater than 40 meters per minute, as measured between 1
and 2 meters upwind and at the same elevation as the tank

lip.

Accurately measure the room draft, at a distance between 1 and 2
meters upwind and at the same elevation as the tank lip, to determine if
less than or equal to 40 meters per minute (132 feet per minute),
keeping records of all measurements. Methods of reducing room draft
include, but are not limited to, redirecting fans and/or air vents to not
blow across the cleaning machine, moving the cleaner to a corner
where there is less room draft, and constructing a partial or complete
enclosure around the cleaning machine.

Comments:

Facility operates a wave solder machine that is vented to outside. Mr. Marquis reports using 55

gallons/vear isopropyl alcohol and 5 gallons per vear flux. Mr. Marquis also reports using the wave solder machine

once per month and the degreaser 2 times per month. 2970 pounds of perchloroethylene was purchases in previous 12

months. Information on waste reduction and solvent substitution is available through Pinellas County’s Polution

Prevention Program (464-3547).

If the Inspection Summary Report indicates follow-up actions are required, you must take immediate corrective measures 10
achieve compliance. Pinellas County will perform a follow-up inspection to determine that proper corrective actions have been

taken.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

Inspection Conducted by:

‘ Yes Nolkd—

”(/ﬂl/”,ﬂ/?,ﬁéﬂ (/ L nnis

—PTease Printy

N

Inspector’s Signature:
Phone Number: 464-4422

FWSERSARQUALAWPDOCS\AQTOXVCAA\DEGREASEV028798SM MVl

J

Date of next Inspection:

/o i

(Approximate)
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HALOGENATED SOLVENT DEGREASERS _ o
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT <. o, )
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST , @ %0 > L
: L% T
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @— COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY °¢ 2 6\0
RE-INSPECTION Q _ %0%9 4

w

AIRSID#: /0 303§ 7  DATE: S27/9¢ TMEIN: /00 TIME OUT: /%~ Oa

FACILITY NAME: /f//m Choe ke . Ao,
FACILITY LOCATION: /063 C"{ has X
Clecodote~ £ 54,25
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /é/o, /77224;} w5 PHONE: 77— ¥¥2 4452
CONTACT NAME: i PHONE: “

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Facility notified DARM 30 days prior to starting up t:g
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use a general permit a
3. Halogenaied solvent used at the facility:
perchloroethylene g methylene chloride a
trichloroethylene a 1,1,1-trichloroethane a
carbon tetrachloride a chloroform a
4. Facility indicated on notification form that it has the following machine type(s). Check more than one box if
applicable.
Batch Vapor, x<1.21m’ Q New In-line a “Batch Cold =
Batch Vapor, x> 1.21m* Q Existing In-line O
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
1. Indicate the machine type(s) observed at the facility: — DiArmel nsdbeats :OAEL e g N el ic ey
Batch Vapor, x<1.21 m* O New In-line a Batch Cold (immersion) WM/
Batch Vapor, x> 1.21 m* O Existing In-line U Batch Cold (remote reservoir) Qo

T Aot LTIV, /\m{;:wé
SHlvtird At D Ww 7/ é:a

( ) Gg;;}l/ugmé dé«t : J
g | _

lof4 : Revised 09/06/97



|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

A. Batch Vapor and In-Line Machines _ :
Does the facility: s

1. Maintain an idling and downtime mode cover that is readily opened and closed,
that completely covers, has no cracks, holes, or defects; OR maintain a room designed

with reduced draft according to Part 1, Section (5)(c)6.b of the permit notifcation? aN
2. Maintain a freeboard ratio of 0.75 or greater? _ ' . ay ON
3. Utilize a parts basket or parts whose size is less than 50% of the solVent-' '
area; OR introduce parts or parts basket at 0.9 m/min (3 ft/sec) or legs? ay OGN
4. Conduct all spraying operations within the vapr ne or an gr€a not directly exposed to
ambient air? Oy 4N
5. Install and maintain an automated parts hafi] g&fstem capable of moving
the parts/parts basket at 3.4 m/min. (11ft/rligy0r less? Ay ON
6. all machines using a lip exhaust? The exhaust
P8 ppm halogenated solvent, the carbon adsorber should
T shall be located above the closed machine cover. ady aN anNa
7. ’
ut off sump heat if the solvent level drops to the heater coils? ay aN
¢ to shut off sump heat if the vapor level rises above the height of the
or condenser? ay OaN
C. a primary condenser? ay OGN
#” Store all waste solvent, still bottoms, and sump bottoms in closed containers? ay anN
B. Batch Cold Cleaning Machines
Does the facility:
1. Collect and store all waste solvent in closed containers? ID’/DN
2. Use a flexible hose or flushing device only within the freeboard area? @Y ON

'3. Drain cleaned parts for 15 seconds or longer or until dripping ceases, whichever is

longer? A @Y ON
4. Maintain the solvent level inside the machine at or below the fill line? . @Y ON

5. Immediately clean up spills during solvent transfer? Store wipe rags in a covered
container? G aN

6. Operate the agitator to produce a rolling motion? (applicable only when air- or pump-
agitated solvent bath used) Ay ON O7A

7. Ensure that the machine is not exposed to drafts greater than 40 m/min (132 ft/min)

when the cover is open? Eondrys a_ /L bl ctiva 2"« /7" Fhl ay &N
P /%"r"/t/;] oF o men . M #o /%M»éma‘m o liced

nsure that sponges, fabncs wood and pa er B:gﬁc}lucts are not placedl the maihkf:;? _ /@&y ON
mote%?bvazr 1 ypevnl Sl Gz A ‘ h‘f Loi

9. Employ a tightly fitting cover over the solvent sump? The cover must be closed at all '
times except during parts cleaning. 4z, AU VT W/w/ 7z~ Oy &N OnA
l'l/?r/ yv ﬁ? ) 292 (! Tl

Immersion Type Only -- I Sohress 50 07 =

10. Employ a tightly fitting cover and a water layer with a thickness of at least 2.5 cm (1 in.);
OR employ a tightly fitting cover and maintain a freeboard ratio of 0.75? Fightly fitting - :
cover must be closed at all times excgt durmg parts entry and removal.n ¢ Oy ON-ON/A

A .. Y T //Z /10 Co ol

(

20f4 Revised 09/06/97



|PART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROXS (not applicable to batch cold cleaning machines)

Facility chose to meet requirements‘u{ing: . S
O control device combination /\Wbrkpractigg_g@n_d_gggg_,_._‘_,_‘_ S

O alternative solvent emission limit (proceed to Part V)

0 idling emission limit / work practice standards (p}oceed to Part V)

A. Batch Vapor Machines, x < 1.21 m*
control comb.
selected In use

a working mode cover / 1.0 freeboard ratio / superheated vapor O O [
reduced room draft / 1.0 freeboard ratio / superheated vapor a /
reduced room draft / 1.0 freeboard ratio / dwell /A o
freeboard refrig. device / superheated vapor
freeboard refrig. device / working mode cover
freeboard refrig. device / reduced roo aft
freeboard refrig. device / 1.0 freeboar io

freeboard refrig. device / dwell

o000 000O0O

freeboard refrig. device / caiiqn aliisorber

OO0 0D0O00DO

O
O

carbon adsorber / 1.0 freebogtd ratio / super bated vapor

B. Batch Vapor Machines, x > 1.21 m’

control comb.

selected In use
a freeboard refrig. device / superheatgd vapor / 1.0 freeboard ratio aa a
a freeboard refrig. device / superhgated vapor / working mode cover a o g
a freeboard refrig. device / supgftheated vapor / reduced room draft aaa
Q freeboard refrig. device / giperheated vapor / carbon adsorber Qo a
a freeboard refrig. device// reduced room draft / dwell a o a
a freeboard refrig. deyice / reduced room draft / 1.0 freeboard ratio Q aa

-Q 1.0 freeboard ratjé / reduced room draft/ superheated vapor a o

C. Existing In-Line Maching!
control comb. 4
" selected f In use

O frecboafrefrig. device/ 1.0 freeboardratio O O O

a super}ieated vapor / 1.0 freeboard ratio ooaQ
a frefooard refrig. device / dwell aa
a farbon adsorber / dwell a a

D. New In-Fine Machines

freeboard refrig. device / superheated vapor aQa

freeboard refrig. device / carbon adsorber a

a superheated vapor / carbon adsorber ad |

3 of4 Revised 09/06/97



|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official maintained the following:
1. Owner’s manuals, design specifications, and other instructional materials for cleaning
machine and control equipment? Qy ON

2. Date of installation for cleaning machine and all control devices? If the exact date is
unknown, they must have a letter stating installation occurred before or after 11/29/93. @Y ON

3. Halogenated solvent content for each solvent used? (exempt if <3% by weight) /OO-. /\70,(. &y ON
4. Estimates of annual solvent consumption for each machine? &Y ON

5. Dates of solvent additions and amounts added to each machme? (applicable only to
those using an alternative eniission limit) Oy ON GRVA

6. Idling emissions limit tests, including values obtained during the initial performance .
test? (applicable only to those using an idling emissions limit) Oy ON &E/A

7. All control device and parameter monitoring? (applicable only to batch vapor and
in-line machines) ay ON ON/A

8. Information on remedial actions in the event of exceedances or other repairs and
subsequent monitoring of affected parameters? : ay ON ON/A

9. Monthly emissions calculations (applicable only to those using an alternative or idling
emission limit) ay ON WA

10. 3-month rolling average emissions calculations? (applicable only to those using an
alternative emission limit) ay ON A

11. Cleaning capacity calculations? (applicable only to those using an alternative emission
limit without a solvent-air interface) ay ON GWA

| PART VI: ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION |
[- el O~ sl P
/e 5, j ol LT rnn — CCV T2t 2T

ﬁ,:‘/;) /-55 /54./ |
Jofe w55 5 A
;)" > [ - 3’5}'1,,&.17 ( ,

3y g

| 220

”&uumz/o Hewas $(22/98

Inspector’s Name Date of Inspection
wc(HméMw ©lilag
J Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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L,

HALOGENATED SOLVENT DEGREASERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION a—
ARS ID%: __ /P B07H7 TIMEIN: /20 TIME OUT: /- 7%~
FACILITY NAME: Kim ¢ Aok
. 72
FACILITY LOCATION: (063 Cephas A

(//( Elq e Z/c( /4—‘ 3 QJI

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 Q-
2. Facility notified DARM 30 days prior to starting up . a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to usec a gene.ral permit
g .
4. Halogenated solvent used at the facility:
perchloroethylene o methyl chloride | a
tﬁclﬂoroethylene a 1,1,1-trichloroethane . a
carbon tetrachloride d chloroform ' d

5. Facility indicated on notification form that it has the following machine type(s). Check more than one box if
applicable.

Batch Vapor, x<1.21 m* O New In-line a Batch Cold L+

Batch Vapor, x>1.21m* O Existing In-line O
" |[PART II: CLASSIFICATION | | | | |
1. Indicate the machine type(s) observed at the facility: /10 {cnfér (n sy - Ao Seeniin
/ repATl Ve Sen o Z77 .
Batch Vapor, x<1.21m* QO New In-line a Batch Cold (immersion) d
Batch Vapor, x>1.21m* O Existing In-line U Batch Cold (remote reservoir) a

|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | ]

A. Batch Vapor and In=Li
Does the facility'

e

tha,t completely T covers has no cracks, holes, or defetts; OR maintain a room de51gned
reduced draft according to Part II, Section (5)(c)6.b o rmit notifcation?

10f5 ' Revised 10/96



9.

A\ . . e .
. Conduct.all spraying operations within the vapor zone or an area not directly exposed to

. Install and mamtal_n a carbon adsorber on all machines using a lip exhaust? The exhaust

Remote Reservoir Type Only --

Immersion Type Only --
10. Employ a tightly fitting cover and a water layer with a thickness of at least 2.5 cm (1 in.);

Maintain a freeboard ratio of 0.75 or greater? - ay anN

. Utilize a parts basket or parts whose size is less than 50% of the solvent-air interface

area\C\)R introduce parts or parts basket at less than 0.9 m/min (3 ft/sec)? ay

ambient ziir?

Install and mamtam an automated parts handling system capable of moving
the parts/parts basket at 3.4 m/min. (11ft/min) or less?

concentration should not exceed 100 ppm halogenated solvent, the carbon adsorber shoytd

not be by-passed, the 1ip exhaust shall be located above the closed machine cover. ay ON ON/A

7. Have each machine equi;;'p_ed with --
a. a device to shut off s‘ump heat if the solvent level drops to the heater coils? ay anN
b. a device to shut off sump heat if the vapor level rises above the height of the
vapor condenser? ay ON
c. a primary condenser? , ay anN
8. Store all waste solvent, still bottoms, anfl's_ump bottoms in closed ontainers? ay aN
B. Batch Cold Cleaning Machines ,_//
Does the facility: \
1. Collect and store all waste solvent in closed cqntaiﬁ‘e;s’f ' ay ON
2. Use a flexible hose or flushing device only within the .‘"fr\eeboard area? ay aN
3. Drain cleaned parts for 15 seconds or longer o fu/ntil dn’p\bi\ng ceases, whichever is
longer? _ / \\ ay ON
, , N
4, Maintain the solvent level inside the maclﬁne at or below the fill line? Uy ON
5. Immediately clean up spills during solvent transfer? Store wipe rags in a covered
container? // Uy N
6. Operate the agitator to produce a/r';olling motion? (applicable only whengir- or pump-
agitated solvent bath used) / ay aN ONA
7. Ensure that the machine is riot exposed to drafts greater than 40 m/sec (132 fi/min)
when the cover is open? , Oy ON
8. Ensure that sponges fabrics, wood and paper products are not placed in the machi

ay ON

Employ a Ughtly fitting cover over the solvent sump? The cover must be closed at all

times except c{urmg parts cleaning. 7 ON

OR employ a tightly fitting cover and maintain a freeboard ratio of 0.75? Tightly fitting

cover must be closed at all times except during parts entry and removal. dy OaN

20f5 Revised 10/96



"PABT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS (not applicable fo batch cold cleaning machines)

Facility chose to meet requirements using:
0O \control device combination / work practice standards
O aliernative solvent emission limit (proceed fo Part ¥)
a idling‘egpission limit / work practice standards (proceed fo Part V)
A. Batch Vapor Maclﬁﬁes\, x<1.21m*
control comb. AN
selected A : / In use
a working mode cox)er/ 1.0 freeboard ratio / superheated vap. ¢ O Q0 ‘ a
ad reduced room draft/ 1. 0 freeboard ratio / superheated vapor g aag
a reduced room draft / 1.0 freeboard ratio / dwell / o aa
a freeboard refrig. device / superheated vapor a Qo
ad freeboard refrig. device / workmg mode cover a a
a freeboard refrig. device / reduced room draft a a
a freeboard refrig. device / 1.0 freeboard ;E.\o o Qa
a freeboard refrig. device / dwell aa
a freeboard refrig. device / carbon adsorber O Ao
a - carbon adsorber / 1.0 freeboard r‘au'o / superheated vapor D aa
B. Batch Vapor Machines, x>1.21m* A
control comb.
selected : In use
a freeboard refrig. device / superheated vapor / 1.0 freeboard ratio
a | freeboard refrig. device / superheated vapor / working mode cover
a freeboard refﬁg. device / superheated vapor / reduced room draft
a freeboard r'efn'g. device / superheated Vapor / carbon adsorber
a freeboard refrig. device / reduced room draft / dwell
a freeb_dard refrig. device / reduced room draft / 1.0 freeboard ratio
a 1.0 'freeboard ratio / reduced room draft / superheated vapor
C. Existing In-Line Machines
control comb. -
selected Inuse
a freeboard refrig. device / 1.0 freeboard ratio aaao
a’ superheated vapor / 1.0 freeboard ratio aaa
a freeboard refrig. device / dwell a a
a carbon adsorber / dwell a o

3of5
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D. New In-Line Machines -

control comb. R ) R
selected R o In use

a f ig. device /'superhe
recboard refrig. device / suped%d vapor a a

a freeboard refrig. device / carbon adsor\D\D
a superheated vapor / carbon adsorber a o~

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS -

Has the responsible official maintained the following:

AN

1. Ownmer’s manuals, design specifications, and other instructional materials for cleaning

maching.and control equipment? ay
2. lation for cleaning machine and all control devices? If the exact date is

unknown, they must have a letter stating installation occurred before or after. 11129193, ay
3. Halogenated solventcontent for each solvent used? (exempt if <5% by we/lgh{ ay
4. Estimates of annuaf%eglconsumptlon for each machine? //’ ” ay
5. Dates of solvent addition amounts added to each ma}chme? (applicable only to

those using an alternative emis. 'o%limit) ay

6. Idling emissions limit tests, including values obtained during the initial performance
test? (applicable only to those using anidling emissions limit) ay

7. All control device and parameter monitoring? (applicable only to batch vapor and

in-line machines) ay
8. Information on remedial actions in the event of exceedances or other repairs and
subsequent monitoring of affected parameters? ay
9. Monthly emissions calculations (applicable only to those using an alternative or idling -
emission limit) ay
10. 3-month rolling average emissions calculations? (applicable only Yg those using an '
alternative emission limit) ay
11. Cleaning capacity calculations? (applicable only to those using an alternative emission
limit without a solvent-air interface) _ [y

aN

aN
aN
aN

N
aN
aN
aN
N
aN

AN

UN/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

aN/A

aN/A

aN/A

[PART VI: ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION

~

40of5

/?’5”¢‘/7;(,‘ c(t/e{(" v SAARZLL e Sprervede A0 Clgn 25, Qied 3 4 )@/,,,/( 72775
(e e . // 3/7’,5’ (A /é/mé/q/j St Finrgad. (Kl ez ffg@@v /N/
S;/,ﬂnag/’))/, L o [,)1_,;/&; DL LTS //w LAt Kawe ]
I T /%GM/‘?‘H// Loty Lofien L] S iy s L OO ‘7 e
53/ ‘,f/wlfﬁw\/_/ MV (F :

" Revised 10/96




Additional Site Information, cont.

U¢ ///‘92//77/./14)

7" Name of Kesponsible Official
ﬁ{é;fp(/r// / /7{”/]/7 s

// Inspector s Name

,Nf{@_/ / \,‘f/ g

VAL 1) F

- / Inspector’s Signature

50f5

" Date of Inspection

At

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 10796




TITLE V AIR QUALITY AIR GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [,  RE-INSPECTION o

AIRS ID#: 1030287 001 DATE: 12/1/98 TIME IN:_1:00 TIME OUT: L1185
FACILITY NAME: Kimchuk, Inec.

FACILITY LOCATION: _1063 Cephas Road

Clearwater, FL 34625
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mr. Ray Marquis Phone No.: __727-442-8682
Permit No. _1030287-001-AG Exp. Date: 9/20/2001

[ Based of the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

O Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted (only items which are checked ):

Inspection Summary Report Guidance

Compliance Requirement/Problem Follow-up Action Required
- .
O
O
Comments:__

-

yary) ,(,b/a i16 /(; W St J//L s /(4’ ol Lo Sl //éé// «’{14/4//‘/90/é/<4 e
O gS/J&c’z/(/l 4 /’V/

If the Inspection Summary Report indicates follow-up actions are required, you must take immediate corrective measures to
achieve compliance. Pinellas County will perform a follow-up inspection to determine that proper corrective actions have been
taken.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly.c rtified and submitted to the inspector. Yes [  No [4—
Inspection Conducted by' 44 Wyﬂf//é [ e i

(FiZasc Fring

Inspector’s Signature: 7»(@ G // J % e
Phone Number: 464-4422 (/ Date of next Inspection:

INUSERSURQUAL\WPDOCS\WQTOX\CAA\DEGREASEW28798SM.MVH

(Approximate)




KIMCHUK "™

& 1063 Cephas Road Commerce Park e Corporate Drive

Clearwater, Florida 34625 g;gggr{éog)o;g;gfalgg! 06810-4130
RECEIVED
SeF 1§ 1998
AIR QUALITY

September 16, 1998

Mr. Peter Hessling

Department of Environmental Management
Air Quality Division

300 South Garden Avenue

Clearwater, Florida 33756

Mr. Hessling:
We are not using perchloroethylene (perc) anymore. I

contacted a waste management company to remove all the
remaining perc. We will dismantle the cleaning operation.

./
e, aé <

Ray Margu
Kimchuk Inc.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs

Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
Mr. Ray Maraquis

March 12, 1999 ,
HTASID
Kimchuk, Inc. ’
1063 Cephas Road _ / 4 30%(9 ?ﬂ

Clearwater, Florida 34625

Dear Mr. Marquis:

Thank you for your note received March 5 informing us that the annual air operations fee
is no longer applicable to Kimchuk, Inc.

Our database indicates that Kimchuk, Inc. currently has an inactive status. The inactive
status is based on a copy of your September 16, 1998 letter written to Mr. Peter Hessling of the
Pinellas County Department of Environmental Management stating that Kimchuk, Inc. no longer
uses perchloroethylene in its halogenated degreasing operations. Ms. Margaret Hennis of Pinellas
County conducted an inspection of the facility on December 1, 1998 and confirmed that
perchloroethylene was no longer in use.

However, Rule 62-213.300(3), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), requires the owner
or operator of a facility to submit payment of an annual $50 operations fee to the Department
upon notice. This fee is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1 for the
preceding year the facility was in operation and subject to the requirements of the rule. Our files
indicate that the halogenated degreasing operation using perchloroethylene at Kimchuk, Inc. was
in service for part of 1998. Therefore, the fee for 1998 is now due and payable.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at 850/921-9583.

‘Sincerely,

| /ofzwu/@uu—rwm/

Sandra Bowman

Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

SEB\

Enclosure

cc: Matt McCann, Pinellas County
Margaret Hennis, Pinellas County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



INC.
‘K’MCHU Headquar’ers:
I \ 1063 Cephas Road Commerce Park e Corporate Drive

Clearwater, Florida 34625 Danbury, Connectlicut 06810-4130
Phone (203) 790-7800
RECEIVED
Ser 1+ 81998
AIR QUALITY

September 16, 1998

Mr. Peter Hessling

Department of Environmental Management
Air Quality Division

300 South Garden Avenue

Clearwater, Florida 33756

Mr. Hessling:

We are not using perchloroethylene (perc) anymore. I
contacted a waste management company to remove all the
remaining perc. We will dismantle the cleaning operation.

4
C 72 E 7
Ray Marqué

Kimchuk Inc.



3755 -

Jeb Bush
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400
March 12, 1999

Mr. Ray Maraquis
Kimchuk, Inc.

1063 Cephas Road
Clearwater, Florida 34625

Dear Mr. Marquis:

: " Thank you for your note recelved March 5 mtormmg us that the annual air operatrons fee
is no longer applicable to Kimchuk, Inc. | . :

- Our database indicates that Kimchuk, Inc. currently has an inactive status. The inactive
status is based on a copy of your September 16, 1998 letter written to Mr. Peter Hessling of the
‘Pinellas County Department of Environmental Management stating that Kimchuk, Inc. no longer

- uses perchloroethylene in its  halogenated degreasing operations. Ms. Margaret Hennis of Pinellas’
* ' County conducted an mspectron of the facility on December 1, 1998 and conﬁrmed that o

perchloroethylene was ho longer inuse.

(030287

4 , 470‘3 6 £ | /
. Department of 2273 5046
Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building :
2600 Blair Stone Road Daxgiéiciticr;uhs

HOWCVCr Rule 62 213 300(3) Florida Administrative Code (F. A C ) requires tne owner ‘

or operator of a facrhty to submit payment of an annual $50 operations fee to the Department
upon notice. This fee is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1 for the, -

‘ grecedmg year the facility was in operation and subject to the requirements of the rule. Our ﬁles
indicate that the halogenated degreasing operation usmg perchloroethylene at Kimchuk, Inc. was

- in service for part of 1998 Therefore, the fee for 1998 is now. due and payable

If you have any questrons regarding thJS matter, please ca]l me at 850/921 9583."

1
4

Slncerely, o

/ojwd&w

.Sandra Bowman .

- 66 WZHVH )

Co Mobile Source Control Section -
I Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources
SEB\
Enclosure

cc: Matt McCann, Pinellas County
Margaret Hennis, Pinellas County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




: K’ M CH u 'Nc. i Headquarters:

NJ 1063 Cephas Road Commerce Park e Corporate Drive
Ciearwater, Florida 34625 Danbury, Connecticut 06810-4130
Phone (203) 790-7800

RECEIVED
Ser 0 8 1998 .
AIR QUALITY fﬂ
' o
September 16, 1998 R n
. e T o«
W % 2
Mr. Peter Hessling %Z; Oi
Department of Environmental Management P Z ‘é% (<\
. . o o D )
Air Quality Division < 2. ‘(ﬁ
300 South Garden Avenue ' %ﬁ%
Clearwater, Florida 33756 N
Mr. Hessling:
We are not using perchloroethylene (perc) anymore. I

contacted a waste management company to remove all the
remaining perc. We will dismantle the cleaning operation.

J
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US Postal Service i
¢ vae US Postal Service
ﬁcelpt fgf Cefﬁlflsgd Mail Receipt for Certified Mail
o Insurance Coverage Provi No Insurance C Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse) No Insurance Coverage Provided. -
11
| é / u (é 7.0, o MARQOI./;IRS ID # 1030287001AG
| Street & Number }é , L/ WL/
| GOl e e 1063 CEPHAS ROAD
lce Staty &}I G
,[% 7 ﬁz FHL 094087 CLEARWATER FL 34625
Postage rudlayo W -
Certiied Fee Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee Spedial Delivery Fee
o Restricted Delivery Fee Restricted Delivery Fee
S | Retum Receipt Showing to 3 : .
| Whom & Date Delivered &3 | Retum Receipt Showing to
"5.| Retum Receipt Showing to Whom, = - n
<2 Date, & Addrssee's Adess 2| ot s e
o | Date,
Q | TOTAL Postage & Fees g TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
s Postmark or Date o
E | Postmark or Date
iy %mw N
2 /{Zma »

iTE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

f—
B Compieie tems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
\ item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse -
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
] W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X LI Agent
| oronthe front if space permits. ' O Addressee
I D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: . . If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
ﬁ - AIRSID # 1030287001AG
¢ RAY MARQOIS
KIMCHUK INC.
1063 CEPHAS ROAD
CLEARWATER FL 34625 3. Service Type
/qoertified Mail [ Express Mail
) Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise

Zé/ﬁ&éﬁ €7

7 Insured Mail [ c.o.D.

4,

Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

e e ———— e e e s i o]

PS Form 3811, July 1999

|
|
|

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 {
!
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STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

MS 5510-37550 304000
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

7 210 bk2 877

m .

11 AIRS ID # 1030287001AG
KIMCHUK INC.

1063 CEPHAS ROAD

CLEARWATER FL 34625

1
Y 337653064 1600 g%Ngs/ls/o
FORWARD T§§% EXP RTN
. KIMCEUK g
TEWOOD )
%pn:ﬁgH§1LL oL 34609-6089
RETURN TO SENDER
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See mvefse)

ISant tn

KIMCHOK INC.
RAY MARQOIS

1063 CEPHAS ROAD
CLEARWATER FL 34625

Certified Fee

AIRS ID # 1030287

o6

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fes

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retun Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

lCompIete nems 1 and/or 2 for additional: servnces
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b, , 45 ; 7[
= Piint your name and address\on the raverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):

o\
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. 0 Addressee’'s Address
permit.
mWirite *Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. 7 Restricted Delivery

= The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

*

.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

KIMCHOK INC.

RAY MARQOIS

1063 CEPHAS ROAD
CLEARWATER FL 34625

AIRS ID # 1030287

rticle Number

/1Y 062 S/

&b, Service Type
O Registered A{Ceniﬁed
O Express Mail O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of D?ery
/)

jved By: (Pnnt Name)

Lot /S

8. Addressde’s Address '(Wf requested

6. Slgnatjz ddres% #/_X’

and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS comnleted on the reverse side? _

PS Form 3811, Qecember 1994

Domestic Return Receipt {
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

SENDER:
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional s
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

ervices.

ssaippe uinjes 3UTTo
0} adojaAus jo do} 18A0 aul ie piod

NN

also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
AIRS ID# 1030287001
KIMCHUK INC

2048 WHITEWOOD AVENUE
SPRING HILL FL 34609-6089

4a. Article Number

2333667377
4b. Service Type
[ Registered G} Certified
O Express Mail 3 Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery

G R2:0/

5. Received By: (Print Name)

Eadens M Masouis

iy o

N
A A AN

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Foffn 3811, December 1994

/]

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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US Postal Service
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KIMCHOK INC.

RAY MARQOIS

1063 CEPHAS ROAD
CLEARWATER FL 34625

Postage

. .P 174 052 0L48

Receipt for Certified Mail

DrAviidandt

AIRS ID # 1030287

1497

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date
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S enmnleted on the reverse sid

7]

Is your RETURN ADDRE

% SENDER: .
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Return Receipt will show to whomn the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

__ 0] adojanus jo doue/\o aunl e p|o:1

| also Wlsh to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

KIMCHOK INC.
: RAY MARQOIS

1063 CEPHAS ROAD
CLEARWATER FL 34625

AIRS ID # 1030287

4a. Article Number

PI174-052.06%

4b. Service Type
O Registered )ﬁ Certified
O Insured

O Express Mail
[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD

7. Date of Dellvery / %

5.R pfd By: (Print Name)  »

M/M@m

6. Signat (Addreﬁee or Agent) A}
x ! 4 i O.J.M

8. Addressee"s Address (Oply if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811 E)ecember 1@

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Servic=

e o



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

| TOT MOUNT DUE: $50.00
/[/ 07 = PSS /%/ 7 U

Do NOT Remove Lal&/,///:‘:_’fr —
- X‘

" AIRSID # ]030287\ =4

, KIMCHOK INC. FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
} RAY MARQOIS ' Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
| 1063 CEPHAS ROAD A Fund: 20-2-035001
! CLEARWATER FL 34625 ‘ Obj.: 002273
— ) _ o Py J',J
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 O O b 4 O

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
? ‘ V:_ ) f ] " L u
! ‘ IS “ R OO! H

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 3127 og

Do NOT Remove Label

’ )
AIRS ID#1030287 |

‘ KIMCHOK INCORPORATED

RAY MARQOIS

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

1063 CEPHAS ROAD Fund: 20-2-035001
CLEARWATER FL 34625 Obj.: 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 =244
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]’;9# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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29 FTOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Please include your

Do NOT Remove Label
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